WALKER SCOTT

3852 Ferncliff Road, Snellville, GA 30039 (404) 630-92007 Walker@WalkerTheatrical.com
SUMMARY

Theatre Education experience includes advanced acting. theatre design, stage management and stagecraft.

Theatre Director and Designer. Theatre Production experience including management, planning, and
execution. Experience includes Arts Administration and Marketing.

Information Technology experience includes ERP and HR/Payroll system development, implementation, and
production support.

SKILLS
e Directing e Adobe Premiere Pro
e Theatrical Design e Adobe lllustrator
e Theatre Education e Arts Marketing
e Theatre for Young Audiences e Grant Writing
e Acting Ensemble Director e Volunteer Coordination
e Scenic Design e Video Production and Editing
e Lighting Design ¢ Box Office Management
e ETC/lon family Lighting Consoles e House Management
e Technical Direction o Microsoft Office
e CAD Drafting & Design e Information Technology
o Stage Management ¢ HR/Payroll Systems (HRIS)
e Production Management and Planning e Database Design and Development
¢ Stagecraft o ERP systems (SAP) Programming

PROFESSIONAL HISTORY

Buford High School July 2024 - present
Director & designer for theatre productions ¢ Technical Direction ¢ Stage Management
Instruct, mentor, and supervise students in theatrical production and stagecraft.
Courses taught include Advanced Drama, Musical Theatre, Technical Theatre

DeKalb School of the Arts Teacher, Theatre Design & Production Sept 2018 — June 2024
Director & Design for plays & musicals » Technical Direction  Production Management
Stage Management ¢ Marketing ¢ Lighting Design, Hang, Focus & Program
Costume Design & Build Sound Design ¢ Scenic Design, Build & Paint « Makeup & Hair Design
Responsibilities include production and direction of a season of over 40 events including shows,
instrumental and vocal concerts, touring companies, and an arts festival.
Instruct, mentor, and supervise students in theatrical production and stagecraft.
Courses taught include Advanced Drama, Fundamentals of Theatre, Arts Marketing, Technical Theatre,
Theatre Stage Management, Lighting Design, Computer Science.
Troupe Director for International Thespian Troupe.
Production management responsibilities include scheduling, budgeting, and student database.
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Walker Roman, Inc. Owner & Consultant Mar 2005 - Sept 2020
Software Design & Development « Website Design ¢ HR/Payroll Systems ¢ Mobile App Development

Domtar Industries Senior Developer Sept 2001 — Mar 2005
Developed and supported ABAP programs for SAP HR and Payroll Modules Trained junior developers.

Aelera Corporation Senior Developer Jan 2001 - Sept 2001
Developed a new HR/Benefits Management system using Lawson Software engine.

Clarify, Inc., Senior Technical Consultant Apr 2000 — Jan 2001
Provided leadership and application design for Clarify-based implementations.

Georgia-Pacific Corp Systems Analyst/Programmer Mar 1998 — Apr 2000
Technical owner for all SAP HR Staffing programs.

EDUCATION

University of Idaho, 2024
M.F.A. in Theatre Directing & Design

University of West Florida, 2021
Florida Teaching Certificate Teacher Ready program

Piedmont College, 2020-2021
Education certificate program

LaGrange College, 1985-1989
B.A. cumlaude Speech Communications & Theater e Computer Science (Dual Degree)

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

Certificate Professional Teacher, Georgia August 2021 - present
Drama, Dramatic Writing, Computer Science, Middle School Math

Certificate Professional Teacher, Florida July 2021 - present
Drama
/DaF Certificate German as Foreign Language, Goethe-Institut, Frankfurt, Germany Dec 1999

MEMBERSHIPS

Allionce Theatre Advisory Council Allionce Theatre Aug 2022 - present
Stage Managers’ Association Mar 2023 - present
Professional Assoc. of Georgia Educators PAGE Jan 2021- present
GRANTS

Georgia Department of Education's Fine Arts Consumables and Equipment Apr 2023

Purchase new audio equipment for technical theater program. Awarded to 243 schools, the
FACE grant provides up to $3,000 per teacher for the acquisition of supplies and equipment
needed to teach the required Georgia Standards of Excellence for Fine Arts.
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THEATRICAL CREDITS

The Beaux’ Stratagem

Sponge Bob Squarepants Musical
Something Rotten
Shipwrecked! An Entertainment
Waffle Palace Christmas

Men on Boafs

Lickety Split

The Wiz

Walk Two Moons

Tumacho (Winner: Region One Act)

Superheroes

Putnam County Spelling Bee
We're All Mad Here
Nickeled and Dimed

World Stories (Virtual)
Women Warriors (Virtual)

Every 28 Hours (Virtual)

Buford High School

Buford High School

Buford High School

Buford High School

DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts

The Miraculous Journey of Edward Tulane DeKallb School of the Arts

Addams Family

She Kills Monsters

Kiss Me Kate
Rhapsody
Sandcastles
Nutcracker in a Nutshell
Hamlet (Strikes Back)
Dark Night

Premiere Weekend
Memphis

Harlem Shuffle
Catch Me If You Can
Shrek

It's a Wonderful Life

DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
DeKalb School of the Arts
Holy Cross

Holy Cross

New Dawn Theatre

2025
2025
20224
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2015
2015

Director & Production Design
Production Design
Production Design

Director & Production Design
Director & Production Design
Director & Production Design
Director & Production Design
Technical Director

Director & Production Design
Director & Production Design
Director & Production Design
Stage Director

Director & Production Design
Director & Production Design
Director, Producer

Director, Producer

Producer

Director, Production Design
Makeup Design

Scenic Design

Lighting Design

Lighting Design

Costume Design

Lighting Design

Scenic & Make-up Design
Lighting Design, Tech Director
Lighting Design, Tech Director
Lighting Design

Costume Design & Build
Costume Design & Build
Costume Design & Build

Actor “Mr. Gower”

Portfolio available online~ Please visit WalkerTheatrical.com

Scott, Walker



file:///C:/Users/walker/Desktop/CVresearch/Mount%20Pisgah/WalkerTheatrical.com

