WALKER SCOTT

3852 Ferncliff Road, Snellville, GA 30039

(404) 630-9007

Walker@WalkerTheatrical.com

SUMMARY

Theatre Education experience includes advanced acting, theatre design, stage management and stagecraft.

Theatre Director and Designer. Theatre Production experience including management, planning, and execution. Experience includes Arts Administration and Marketing.

Information Technology experience includes ERP and HR/Payroll system development, implementation, and production support.

SKILLS

- Directing
- Theatrical Design
- Theatre Education
- Theatre for Young Audiences
- Acting Ensemble Director
- Scenic Design
- Lighting Design
- ETC/Ion family Lighting Consoles
- Technical Direction
- CAD Drafting & Design
- Stage Management
- Production Management and Planning
- Stagecraft

- Adobe Premiere Pro
- Adobe Illustrator
- Arts Marketing
- Grant Writing
- Volunteer Coordination
- Video Production and Editing
- Box Office Management
- House Management
- Microsoft Office
- Information Technology
- HR/Payroll Systems (HRIS)
- Database Design and Development
- ERP systems (SAP) Programming

Professional History

Buford High School July 2024 – present

Director & designer for theatre productions • Technical Direction • Stage Management Instruct, mentor, and supervise students in theatrical production and stagecraft.

Courses taught include Advanced Drama, Musical Theatre, Technical Theatre

DeKalb School of the Arts Teacher, Theatre Design & Production Sept 2018 – June 2024

Director & Design for plays & musicals • Technical Direction • Production Management

Stage Management • Marketing • Lighting Design, Hang, Focus & Program

Costume Design & Build Sound Design • Scenic Design, Build & Paint • Makeup & Hair Design

Responsibilities include production and direction of a season of over 40 events including shows,

instrumental and vocal concerts, touring companies, and an arts festival.

Instruct, mentor, and supervise students in theatrical production and stagecraft.

Courses taught include Advanced Drama, Fundamentals of Theatre, Arts Marketing, Technical Theatre,

Theatre Stage Management, Lighting Design, Computer Science.

Troupe Director for International Thespian Troupe.

Production management responsibilities include scheduling, budgeting, and student database.

Scott, Walker p. 1

Walker Roman, Inc. Owner & Consultant Mar 2005 – Sept 2020

Software Design & Development • Website Design • HR/Payroll Systems • Mobile App Development

Domtar Industries Senior Developer Sept 2001 – Mar 2005

Developed and supported ABAP programs for SAP HR and Payroll Modules Trained junior developers.

Aelera Corporation Senior Developer Jan 2001 – Sept 2001

Developed a new HR/Benefits Management system using Lawson Software engine.

Clarify, Inc., Senior Technical Consultant Apr 2000 – Jan 2001

Provided leadership and application design for Clarify-based implementations.

Georgia-Pacific Corp Systems Analyst/Programmer Mar 1998 – Apr 2000

Technical owner for all SAP HR Staffing programs.

EDUCATION

University of Idaho, 2024

M.F.A. in Theatre Directing & Design

University of West Florida, 2021

Florida Teaching Certificate Teacher Ready program

Piedmont College, 2020-2021

Education certificate program

LaGrange College, 1985-1989

B.A. cum laude Speech Communications & Theater • Computer Science (Dual Degree)

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

Certificate Professional Teacher, Georgia August 2021 - present

Drama, Dramatic Writing, Computer Science, Middle School Math

Certificate Professional Teacher, Florida July 2021 - present

Drama

ZDaF Certificate German as Foreign Language, Goethe-Institut, Frankfurt, Germany Dec 1999

MEMBERSHIPS

Alliance Theatre Advisory Council Alliance Theatre Aug 2022 - present

Stage Managers' Association Mar 2023 - present

Professional Assoc. of Georgia Educators PAGE

Jan 2021- present

GRANTS

Georgia Department of Education's Fine Arts Consumables and Equipment

Apr 2023

Purchase new audio equipment for technical theater program. Awarded to 243 schools, the FACE grant provides up to \$3,000 per teacher for the acquisition of supplies and equipment needed to teach the required Georgia Standards of Excellence for Fine Arts.

Scott, Walker p. 2

THEATRICAL CREDITS			
The Beaux' Stratagem	Buford High School	2025	Director & Production Design
Sponge Bob Squarepants Musical	Buford High School	2025	Production Design
Something Rotten	Buford High School	20224	Production Design
Shipwrecked! An Entertainment	Buford High School	2024	Director & Production Design
Waffle Palace Christmas	DeKalb School of the Arts	2023	Director & Production Design
Men on Boats	DeKalb School of the Arts	2023	Director & Production Design
Lickety Split	DeKalb School of the Arts	2023	Director & Production Design
The Wiz	DeKalb School of the Arts	2023	Technical Director
Walk Two Moons	DeKalb School of the Arts	2023	Director & Production Design
Tumacho (Winner: Region One Act)	DeKalb School of the Arts	2022	Director & Production Design
Superheroes	DeKalb School of the Arts	2022	Director & Production Design
Putnam County Spelling Bee	DeKalb School of the Arts	2022	Stage Director
We're All Mad Here	DeKalb School of the Arts	2021	Director & Production Design
Nickeled and Dimed	DeKalb School of the Arts	2021	Director & Production Design
World Stories (Virtual)	DeKalb School of the Arts	2021	Director, Producer
Women Warriors (Virtual)	DeKalb School of the Arts	2021	Director, Producer
Every 28 Hours (Virtual)	DeKalb School of the Arts	2020	Producer
The Miraculous Journey of Edward Tuland	e DeKalb School of the Arts	2019	Director, Production Design
Addams Family	DeKalb School of the Arts	2018	Makeup Design
She Kills Monsters	DeKalb School of the Arts	2018	Scenic Design
Kiss Me Kate	DeKalb School of the Arts	2018	Lighting Design
Rhapsody	DeKalb School of the Arts	2018	Lighting Design
Sandcastles	DeKalb School of the Arts	2018	Costume Design
Nutcracker in a Nutshell	DeKalb School of the Arts	2017	Lighting Design
Hamlet (Strikes Back)	DeKalb School of the Arts	2017	Scenic & Make-up Design
Dark Night	DeKalb School of the Arts	2017	Lighting Design, Tech Director
Premiere Weekend	DeKalb School of the Arts	2017	Lighting Design, Tech Director
Memphis	DeKalb School of the Arts	2017	Lighting Design
Harlem Shuffle	DeKalb School of the Arts	2017	Costume Design & Build
Catch Me If You Can	Holy Cross	2016	Costume Design & Build
Shrek	Holy Cross	2015	Costume Design & Build
It's a Wonderful Life	New Dawn Theatre	2015	Actor "Mr. Gower"

Scott, Walker p. 3